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Alliance Site Coordinator(s)

Alabama
University of Alabama at 
Birmingham

Dr. Louis Dale, (205) 934-8762, 
ldale@uab.edu; Dr. M. Carolyn Braswell, 
(205)934-8762, cbraswel@uab.edu

California 
University of California-Santa 
Cruz

Dr. Sue A. Carter, (831) 459-3657, 
sacarter@ucsc.edu; Ms. Marjorie deMartino, 
(949) 824-4813, dmartino@uci.edu

California State
California State University-Los 
Angeles

Dr. Carlos Gutierrez, (323) 343-2356, 
cgutier@calstatela.edu; Dr. Juanita Barrena, 
(916) 278-6519, jbarrena@csus.edu

Colorado
Colorado School of Mines and 
Technology

Dr. Steven Castillo, (303) 273-3000, 
castillo@mines.edu; Dr. Junko Munakata-
Marr, (303) 273-3421, jmmarr@mines.edu; 
Dr. Rick Miranda, (970) 491-6614, 
rick.miranda@colostate.edu

Florida-Georgia University of Florida

Dr. Henry Frierson, (352) 392-6444, 
hfrierson@ufl.edu; Dr. Ralph Turner, (850) 
561-2467, ralph.turner@famu.edu; Mr. Byron 
Greene, (850) 561-2467, 
jackson.greene@famu.edu

Mississippi Jackson State University

Dr. Abdul Mohamed, (601) 979-2153, 
abdul.k.mohamed@ccaix.jsums.edu; Ms. 
Joan Blanton, (601) 979-2076, 
joan.blanton@jsums.edu

New Mexico University of New Mexico

Dr. Laura Crossey, (505) 277-5349, 
lcrossey@unm.edu; Dr. Ricardo B. Jacquez, 
(505) 646-3463, rjaquez@nmsu.edu; Ms. A. 
Michele Auzenne, (575) 646-1847, 
mauzenne@nmsu.edu 

New York City
City University of New York 
(CUNY)

Dr. Claude Brathwaite, (212) 650-8850, 
cbrathwaite@ccny.cuny.edu; Dr. Neville 
Parker, (212) 650-8854, 
ampcc@ccny.cuny.edu; Ms. Chantel Damas, 
(212) 817-7545, damas@gc.cuny.edu; Mr. 
Anthony Lemelle, (212) 817-7540, 
alemelle@gc.cuny.edu

Greater Philadelphia Drexel University

Dr. Marisol Rodriguez Mergenthal, (215) 895-
1641, mr444@drexel.edu; Mr. Stephen R. 
Cox, (215) 895-6321, srcox@drexel.edu; Ms. 
Veniece Keene, (215) 895, vwk@drexel.edu



National Science Foundation
Louis Stokes Alliances for Minority Participation

Alliance Site Coordinator(s)

State University of New York 
System

State University of New York at 
Buffalo (SUNY-Buffalo)

Dr. Letitia Thomas-Rogers, (716) 645-3071, 
lthomas@buffalo.edu; Dr. David L. 
Ferguson, (631) 632-8763, 
dferguson@notes.cc.sunysb.edu; Ms. Lucy 
Gluck, (631) 632-9988, 
Lucille.Gluck@stonybrook.edu

Texas A&M University 
System

Texas A&M University
Dr. Shannon Walton, (979) 862-4315, 
shannon@tamu.edu; Dr. Karen Butler-Purry, 
(979) 845-3628, kbutler@tamu.edu

University of Texas System University of Texas-Arlington

Dr. Tuncay Aktosun, (817) 272-1545, 
aktosun@uta.edu; Dr. Benjamin Flores, 
(915) 747-6961, flores@ece.utep.edu; Ms. 
Ariana Arciero, (915) 747-8725, 
avarcier@utep.edu

University System of  
Maryland 

University of Maryland-College 
Park

Ms. Tamara N. Hamilton, (301) 405-3882, 
hamiltot@umd.edu; Ms. Joelle Davis-Carter, 
(301) 405-2677, jdcarter@umd.edu; Dr. 
Cynthia Hill, (410) 455-2274, 
chill@umbc.edu; Dr. Freeman Hrabowski, III, 
(410) 455-2274, hrabowski@umbc.edu; 

Western Alliance to Expand 
Student Opportunities in 
Science and Engineering 
(WAESO)

Arizona State University
Dr. Antonio Garcia, (480) 965-0840, 
tony.garcia@asu.edu


